
4/29/22, 12:53 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG: WDBUF77X79B363214

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X79B363214 1/9

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2009 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG
VIN: WDBUF77X79B363214
SEDAN 4 DR
6.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/22 at 11:52:34 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

28 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

77,539 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2009 2016 2017

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 2 mo. 5 months 4 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details See Details Massachusetts

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 6,662/yr

Last reported odometer reading 44,543 51,588 77,539

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X79B363214
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X79B363214
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 04/15/2015.

Damage Reported No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
6,798 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/01/2008
 

Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/01/2009
 

6
  New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayside, NY

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

06/02/2009
 

25
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Battery replaced

06/15/2009
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayside, NY

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

07/03/2009
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, TX

Title issued or updated
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register it
to be driven in another.

09/09/2009
 

2,610
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=nG5UjaSd06YRVNOufV81hRmFYV06t721Oxqt3ymJd76er5y162YT2O1Eg1iAe7Ao4U3Q6w8uBhjI0urtjN5gdMROoZ-f0mcEphZv9QZPPudh2AWVtvUJZdpWOkYiJcQAETY9jpfV1avW121cwAbtsI-4bsAkarmncbX3sDFJGdiPp-4-sVH2EYu24-POvVXyAxuyTYxANMEdy42BwfdJ63D5NhuaSWQZGFMehFzg-k5RHP3CXntZ4lF0vtHeo3KgJKli3AgV_4B_FPK64bdMKCZpLOwENiltUWi8pzOjTvzYU02xu8Nwy2nGiZ6pNxN5-3rYQVzu_qMJtYv1e2ql9KotYbM_BKrM1jNdA5kGT8f0Z_6ThOgTJF1YlBqxkXsAiDhMILS90m2xfj9MAq6wZCh1Yo-PIszs6jqgOGtEHTBQL21XpsAMcmU6grkuMzME9w8_qi7kv9yyrWrH3jT2d0j7GHCLvUvAG6vBnLTlkcTWbQOuQmx_9mcJ5DjEb5t-q3cpK7sDjHbkkldz0aDW8Z9RPQB59FpTnHI_QRbKoiHzKwiPdjxh3-Ug3GVbdjuGlLtKPiC6SyTrTZ0COEQ41_nScpGjwfbe4JhrF1tjxURzkRNmUQhuZvvrQTDfuhad88o
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
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 4.6 / 5.0
120 Verified Reviews

09/11/2009
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayside, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

12/03/2009
 

4,039
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

337 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Coolant reservoir replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

03/17/2010
 

5,442
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Sunroof adjusted
- Roof molding replaced
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

07/22/2010
 

8,879
  New York
Inspection Station

Emissions inspection performed
- Passed safety inspection

07/30/2010
 

8,880
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

03/16/2011
 

13,634
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Sunroof motor replaced
- Roof molding replaced
- Sunroof checked
- Sunroof adjusted
- Drive belt tensioner replaced

08/22/2011
 

16,721
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/24/2011
 

16,725
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Engine checked
- Engine mount(s) replaced
- Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

08/30/2011
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayside, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

10/19/2011
 

18,370
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front strut bearing(s) replaced
- Outside door handle replaced
- Steering knuckle(s) replaced

10/28/2011 18,484
  Helms Bros., Inc. Vehicle serviced

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 405 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
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  Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

- Outside door handle replaced

01/26/2012
 

18,485
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/03/2012
 

22,496
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine mount(s) replaced
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Radio/sound system checked

09/14/2012
 

24,654
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/28/2013
 

27,720
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine compression checked
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/12/2013
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayside, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

09/18/2013
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayside, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

10/03/2013
 

29,620
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

12/27/2013
 

30,604
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/30/2013
 

30,605
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

01/10/2014
 

30,608
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/


4/29/22, 12:53 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG: WDBUF77X79B363214

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X79B363214 5/9

01/11/2014
 

30,668
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/17/2014
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Queens Village, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

02/21/2014
 

30,748
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

03/07/2014
 

31,284
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/07/2014
 

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Owner 3
Purchased:
2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,183 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/09/2014
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Queens Village, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

07/01/2014
 

35,559
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Engine checked

08/05/2014
 

36,894
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

10/22/2014
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glen Oaks, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

10/24/2014
 

37,590
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 V ifi d R i

Vehicle serviced
- Trim checked
- Doors checked

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
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120 Verified Reviews

01/21/2015
 

39,216
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/15/2015
 

Damage Report Damage reported: moderate damage
- Damage to front
- Damage to left front

This incident was first available for display by
CARFAX on 12/08/2017.




05/29/2015
 

41,145
  Helms Bros., Inc.
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com

 4.6 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

05/30/2015
 

41,164
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/18/2015
 

41,339
  Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

909 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

08/03/2015
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glen Oaks, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 1,345 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,855 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.helmsbros.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/


4/29/22, 12:53 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG: WDBUF77X79B363214

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF77X79B363214 7/9

10/05/2015
 

42,776
  Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

909 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Wind noise checked
- Body water leak checked
- Steering/suspension checked

02/09/2016
 

43,903
  Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

909 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

04/12/2016
 

44,209
  Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

909 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Engine checked
- Drivability/performance checked

04/21/2016
 

44,210
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/28/2016
 

Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

909 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

08/22/2016
 

44,534
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

08/29/2016
 

44,543
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/28/2016
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manheim, PA
Title #7665477901 OV

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

10/11/2016
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Linden, NJ
Title #DA20162850743

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/09/2016
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Toms River, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/09/2016
 

44,643
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

 1,855 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,855 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,855 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,855 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
http://www.mbrvc.com/
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Toms River, NJ
Title #GD20163141531

- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/10/2017
 

50,564
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

05/10/2017
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manheim, PA
Title #7665477902 AD

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Duplicate title issued

07/04/2017
 

50,584
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/03/2017
 

50,646
  Crown Eurocars
Saint Petersburg, FL
727-527-5731
crowneurocars.com

 4.6 / 5.0

172 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/06/2017
 

50,728
  Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/23/2017
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prides Crossing, MA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/06/2017
 

51,588
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Essex, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 5
Purchased:
2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
6,662 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/10/2017
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boston, MA
Title #BT256497

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/17/2017
 

52,150
  Hogan Tire & Auto Service Centers
North Beverly, MA
978-927-4065
hogantire.com

 5.0 / 5.0

62 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

05/23/2019
 

61,148
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Essex, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

03/11/2020
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boston, MA
Title #BT256497

Registration issued or renewed

08/13/2020
 

70,417
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Essex, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

09/22/2020
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boston, MA
Title #CB644620

Title issued or updated

09/08/2021
 

77,539
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Wakefield, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

 157 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 73 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.crowneurocars.com/
http://www.crowneurocars.com/
http://www.hogantire.com/
http://www.hogantire.com/
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/22 at
11:52:34 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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